By Email/Speed Post

2811 HAUGI 2101001 DEFENCE ESTATES ORGANIZATION





Govt. of India, Ministry of Defence Directorate General, Defence Estates Raksha Sampada Bhawan Ulaanbaatar Marg, Delhi Cantt. – 110 010 Tele: 011-25671737 E-mail: ddgadm-dgde@nic.in

No. 130/25/DEPU/ADM/DE/20 (FMS ID-67677)

## MEMORANDUM

## Subject :- Deputation : Shri Shreyas M. Patel (IDES-2010)

Shri Shreyas M. Patel (IDES-2010), Asstt. Director General, Defence Estates has been selected for appointment as Executive Director in Gujarat State Police Housing Corporation Ltd., Gandhinagar as conveyed by Government of Gujarat, General Administration Department Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar vide Notification No. AIS/35.2021/17/G dated 12.07.2021.

2. <u>Shri Shreyas M. Patel (IDES-2010)</u>, Asstt. Director General, Defence Estates, is hereby relieved of his duties from this Dte. General with effect from **13.08.2021(A/N)** and directed to report to the Home Department, Gujarat State Police Housing Corporation Ltd, Gandhinagar forthwith to take up his new assignment on deputation.

3. The leave salary and pension contribution during the period of deputation of the above named officer will be paid by the concerned Department/Ministry to the Principal Controller of Defence Accounts (PCDA), HQrs, 'G' Block, New Delhi – 11. Further, the monthly contribution of the officer to Central Government Employee Group Insurance Scheme (CGEGIS) deducted from his salary will be deposited by the concerned Department/Ministry with the PCDA, HQrs.

(Srikant Sharma) Dy. Director (Adm) for Director General, Defence Estates

Shri Shreyas M. Patel, Asstt. Director General, Defence Estates



## Copy to :-

- The Additional Chief Secretary, General Administrative Department, Govt. of Gujarat, Sardar Bhavan, Block No. 1, 6th Floor, New Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar, Gujarat – 382 010
- 2. The Principal Director, DE, CC/ NC/WC/SC/EC/SWC, Lucknow/Jammu/Chandigarh/Pune/Kolkata/Jaipur
- 3. Director, NIDEM, Delhi Cantt.
- 4. PCDA HQr. 'G' Block, New Delhi-110 011.
- 5. C.D.A. (Funds), Meerut Cantt.
- 6. CAO/A-2(B)/CAO(Move)

7. Dy. Director, D(Q&C)/MoD

- for information please

- 8. US, D(Apptts.)/MOD
- 9. Sr. PPS to DGDE

10. Personal File/Service Book of the officer

- 11. All IDES officers in DGDE
- 12. DGDE(Coord/Rajbhasha Prabhag)
- 13. Website/Float

200